LED Downlight ND191E-198E
13W/14W/29W/39W
Features
· 13W / 14W / 29W / 39W LED Downlight
· Recessed round, uniform distribution
· Ideal replacement up to 70W HID downlight
· Beam angle: 60°
· Cut out diameters Ø100mm / Ø135mm / Ø170mm / Ø210mm

Product Series Datasheet Date: 2024-04-19
Page 2 of 4
Standards
Applications
Home Shopping mall Hotel Supermarket Restaurant
Technical Data
Electrical
Rated Wattage [W] 13W / 14W / 29W / 39W
Rated Voltage [V/Hz] 100-240V, 50/60Hz
Power Factor @230V 0.95
Input Current [mA] @230V 59 / 64 / 133 / 178
LED COB
Model
ND191E-13W/8XX 13W (COB 11W, 300mA, 36±2Vdc, 1340-1440lm)
ND192E-13W/8XX 13W (COB 11W, 300mA, 36±2Vdc, 1340-1440lm)
ND193E-14W/8XX 14W (COB 13W, 350mA, 36±2Vdc, 1470-1570lm)
ND194E-14W/8XX 14W (COB 13W, 350mA, 36±2Vdc, 1470-1570lm)
ND195E-29W/8XX 29W (COB 25W, 700mA, 36±2Vdc, 2880-3020lm)
ND196E-29W/8XX 29W (COB 25W, 700mA, 36±2Vdc, 2880-3020lm)
ND197E-39W/8XX 39W (COB 32W, 900mA, 36±2Vdc, 3860-4040lm)
ND198E-39W/8XX 39W (COB 32W, 900mA, 36±2Vdc, 3860-4040lm)
Luminous Flux [lm]
13W 930lm / 880lm @3000K
970lm / 920lm @4000K
1010lm / 960lm @6500K